

November 14, 2016 Announcement 1268

Attention Provider Types 20, 24 and 77: Claims for Colonoscopy Procedure Codes Reprocessed

Update to <u>Web Announcement 1249</u>: Claims for the colonoscopy procedure codes listed below with dates of service on or after January 1, 2016, through claims processed before October 17, 2016, have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated November 18, 2016.

CPT Code	Description
44401	Colonoscopy with ablation
44402	Colonoscopy with stent placement
45346	Sigmoidoscopy with ablation
45347	Sigmoidoscopy with stent placement
45349	Sigmoidoscopy with resection
45350	Sigmoidoscopy with band ligation
45388	Colonoscopy with ablation
45389	Colonoscopy with stent placement
45390	Colonoscopy with resection
45393	Colonoscopy with decompression
45398	Colonoscopy with band ligation
46601	Diagnostic anoscopy